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LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS 
 

As of May 21, 2013 
 

42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
  + 111 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

 

320 Total Tracts 
153 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

153 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
  -  0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

167 Tracts Remaining 
 
 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 21, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227. 
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

 
00056 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

00276 
 
 

00689 

 
ConocoPhillips Company 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Exxon Mobil Corporation 
 
 
Shell Offshore Inc. 

 
 
G34897 
G34907 
G34948 
G34957 
G34987 
 
 
G35089 
 
 
G34982 

 
 
Mississippi Canyon 
Mississippi Canyon 
Garden Banks 
Garden Banks 
Green Canyon 
 
 
Walker Ridge 
 
 
Green Canyon 

 
 
585 
679 
525 
772 
529 
 
 
400 
 
 
464 

00730 
 
 
 
 

02219 
 
 
 
 
 
 

02277 

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation 
G34810 
G34844 
G34845 

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation 
G34918 
G34919 
G34955 
G35023 

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc. 
G34908 
G34952 

 
 
South Marsh Island Area, North Addition 
South Timbalier Area, South Addition 
South Timbalier Area, South Addition 
 
 
De Soto Canyon 
De Soto Canyon 
Garden Banks 
Atwater Valley 
 
 
Mississippi Canyon 
Garden Banks 

 
 
276 
259 
260 
 
 
446 
447 
730 
402 
 
 
760 
644



G34899 Mississippi Canyon 602 
G34900 Mississippi Canyon 603 

 

 02417 
 
 
02478 

 
 
02503 

Arena Energy, LP 

Calypso Exploration, LLC 

Contango Operators, Inc. 

 
 
G34840 
 
 
G34805 
 
 
G34813 

 
 
South Timbalier Area 
 
 
Vermilion Area, South Addition 
 
 
Eugene Island Area 

 
 
176 
 
 
301 
 
 
23 

02579 Tana Exploration Company LLC 
G34822 

 
 
Eugene Island Area, South Addition 

 
 
290 

02647 
 
 
 
02702 

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA 
 
 
 
Plains Exploration & Production Company 

 
 
 
02748 

 
 
 
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC 

G34875 
G34883 
 
 
G35013 
G35068 
G35069 
G35071 
G35072 

Viosca Knoll 
Mississippi Canyon 
 
 
Green Canyon 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 

1000 
38 

 
 
993 
24 
26 
69 
70 

02873 Cobalt International Energy, L.P. 
G34901 

 
 
Mississippi Canyon 

 
 
605 

02917 Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC  
 
G34792 

 
 
East Cameron Area 39 

02941 Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC 
G34950 Garden Banks 600 
G34951 Garden Banks 601 

02961 
 
 
02970 

 
 
03026 

Byron Energy Inc. 

Castex Offshore, Inc. 

Pisces Energy LLC 

 
G34803 
 
 
G34800 
 
 
G34815 

 
Vermilion Area 
 
 
Vermilion Area 
 
 
Eugene Island Area 

 
200 
 
 
32 

 
 
42 

03217 
 
 
03238 

 
 
03247 

Northstar Offshore Group, LLC 
G34870 

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C. 
G34858 

Talos Energy Offshore LLC 

 
 
Viosca Knoll 
 
 
Main Pass Area 

 
 
697 
 
 
91 

G34794 East Cameron Area 106 
G34797 East Cameron Area, South Addition 348 
G34824 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 323 
G34854 South Pass Area, South and East 

Addition 
88 



Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 9, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227. The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 
 
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 7, 2013 
 


